

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 511 of 2025

Applicant :- Kuldeep Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Nishi Sengar

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

Re: Crl. Misc. Amendment Application No.01 of 2025

- 1.The amendment application is allowed.
2. Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three days' time to make necessary correction in the array of parties.
3. List in the next cause list as fresh.

Order Date :- 11.8.2025

Meenu Singh