

**Court No. - 72**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 511 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Kuldeep Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Nishi Sengar

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.**

Applicant's counsel submits that applicant is not Kuldeep Singh, against whom FIR has been lodged. He further submits that applicant is Brij Mohan and applicant has no concern with the present case.

Learned AGA granted two weeks' time to get instructions in regard to the above fact.

List after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 19.8.2025

Nitin Verma